‭t.‬ ‭Signature blocks for the owners of the land to be subdivided, the Planning‬
‭Commission Chair, the Development Coordinator, and the Mayor.‬

‭u.‬ ‭Number and location of lots within the following slope classes labeled on‬
‭the plat:‬

‭i.‬ ‭Slope Class 1 lots: Lot area of a minimum of fourteen thousand‬
‭(14,000) square feet (see definitions in this title), labeled HO-1.‬

‭ii.‬ ‭Slope Class 2 lots: Lot area of a minimum of twenty thousand‬
‭(20,000) square feet labeled HO-2.‬

‭iii.‬ ‭Slope Class 3: Lot area of a minimum of twenty six thousand‬
‭(26,000) square feet labeled HO-3.‬

‭iv.‬ ‭Slope Class 4: Lot area of a minimum of thirty two thousand‬
‭(32,000) square feet labeled HO-4.‬

‭v.‬ ‭Slope Class 5: Lots that are not eligible for development or‬
‭construction as defined in this code. Herein defined as Hazard‬
‭Slope Areas (HS)‬

‭1.‬ ‭Slope classification will be reviewed after the‬
‭improvements have been completed to verify that all‬

[...]

‭office of the City engineer,‬‭downloadable from the Automated Geographic‬
‭Reference Center (AGRC) and the Federal Emergency Management‬
‭Agency;‬
‭Number and location of lots within the following slope classes labeled on‬
‭the plat:‬‭¶‬

‭¶‬
‭i.‬ ‭Slope Class 1 lots: Lot area of a minimum of fourteen thousand‬

‭(14,000) square feet (see definitions in this title), labeled HO-1.‬‭¶‬

‭Millville City Code Title 16, Chapter 16.16‬ ‭8‬

‭¶‬
‭ii.‬ ‭Slope Class 2 lots: Lot area of a minimum of twenty thousand‬

‭(20,000) square feet labeled HO-2.‬‭¶‬
‭¶‬

‭iii.‬ ‭Slope Class 3: Lot area of a minimum of twenty six thousand‬
‭(26,000) square feet labeled HO-3.‬‭¶‬
‭¶‬

‭iv.‬ ‭Slope Class 4: Lot area of a minimum of thirty two thousand‬
‭(32,000) square feet labeled HO-4.‬‭¶‬
‭¶‬

‭v.‬ ‭Slope Class 5: Lots that are not eligible for development or‬
‭construction as defined in this code. Herein defined as Hazard‬
‭Slope Areas (HS)‬‭¶‬

‭¶‬
‭⒜‬ ‭Slope classification will be reviewed after the‬

[...]

Minimum fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet for slope class 1 lots​
​(see definitions in this title)​​, pending septic tank approval​​.​

​Minimum twenty thousand (20,000) square feet for slope class 2 lots​​, pending​
​septic tank approval​​.​

​Minimum twenty six thousand (26,000) square feet for slope class 3 lots​​, pending​
​septic tank approval​​.​

​Minimum thirty two thousand (32,000) square feet for slope class 4 lots​​, pending​
​septic tank approval​​.​

​2.​ ​Lot frontage: Minimum one hundred eight feet (108') of clear ownership of the lot​
​the dwelling is built on.​

​3.​ ​Lot slope requirement: All building lots shall be slope class 1, unless a hillside​
​development permit has been issued. In a hillside development area, when a lot​
​has a mix slope of slope classes 1 through 4, and the lot has seventy five percent​

[...]

Minimum twenty thousand (20,000) square feet for slope class 1 lots​
​(see definitions in this title)​​, pending septic tank approval​​.​

​Minimum twenty six thousand (26,000) square feet for slope class 2 lots​​, pending​
​septic tank approval​​.​

​Minimum thirty two thousand (32,000) square feet for slope class 3 lots​​, pending​
​septic tank approva​​l.​

​Minimum thirty eight thousand (38,000) square feet for slope class 4 lots​​,​
​pending septic tank approva​​l.​

​2.​ ​Lot Frontage: One hundred twenty four foot (124') minimum.​

​3.​ ​Minimum Parking: Parking spaces for a minimum of four (4) cars shall be​
​provided.​

​4.​ ​Exterior Elevations: Exterior elevations shall resemble a single-family dwelling.​

​5.​ ​Living Area: Each living unit shall have at least nine hundred sixty (960) square​